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Meter exchange and Debt Recovery costs

Ten Towns Network

Work Description Charge (excl. VAT) Charge (Incl. VAT)
Debt Recovery tariff applied £85.50 £102.60
Debt Recovery tariff removed £85.50 £102.60
Meter Exchange! £123.61 £148.33

Please note that the cost to apply and remove debt recovery tariff is applied at the same time.

If a meter exchange is required, only the cost to remove will be applied in this situation as the cost to
apply will be covered with the meter exchange work.

Greater Belfast Network

Work Description Charge (excl. VAT) Charge (Incl. VAT)
Meter Exchange to debt £134.81 £161.77
recovery meter

Please note that in Greater Belfast a Quantum meter will be fitted, this is different to the standard
Libra 110 meters and there is no charge to apply or remove the tariff as debt is recovered via market
message.

L As per firmus energy Distribution (fe) Connection Policy, feD will agree to carry out one free meter exchange
per year at a domestic property, only where the exchange is from a credit to prepayment meter. If the
exchange if within the 12 months of a credit meter being installed the charges listed above will be applied.



